State of Texas Resolution

WHEREAS, The University of Texas Harris County Psychiatric Center has been selected by The Joint commission as a Top Performer in Key Quality Measures for 2015; and

WHEREAS, An independent, nonprofit accreditation agency, The Joint Commission certifies more than 20,000 health care institutions and programs nationwide; its annual Top Performer program uses a number of accountability measures to evaluate how well hospitals perform in treating a variety of conditions, and UTHealth HCPC was one of only 10 facilities in Texas to receive Top Performer recognition this year, and

WHEREAS, Since opening in 1986, UTHealth HCPC has shown leadership in areas of patient care, education, research, and community service; with some 500 faculty and staff member, the center serves as the teaching hospital within the McGovern Medical School and provides evidence-based psychiatric treatment to approximately 9,000 patients each year; and

WHEREAS, UTHealth HCPC represents an asset of immeasurable value to its community, and this prestigious national recognition is a fitting tribute to the skill and dedication of its exceptional staff and caregivers; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That The University of Texas Harris County Psychiatric Center be congratulated on its designation as a Top Performer in Key Quality Measures for 2015 by The Joint Commission and that all those associated with the center be extended sincere best wishes for continued success in their important work.

Sarah Davis State Representative District 134